AFFILIATED CLUBS

All telephone numbers are for Leamington Spa (01926) unless otherwise prefixed.  (H) denotes home number, (B) denotes business number (M) denotes mobile number.

	ASHORNE

	GEN SEC
	Stephen Bolton
	651768 (H)  07790 323822 (M)

	A & C
	Sunnydene, Ashorne, Warwick, CV35 9DR
stephen.bolton@homecall.co.uk


	B
	Stephen Handsley
	651978 (H)  07889 811067 (M)

	
	Toulouse Cottage, Ashorne, Warwick
toulouse23@btinternet.com


	HQ:  Ashorne Village Hall, Ashorne, Warwick CV35 9DR




	COLEBRIDGE

	GEN SEC
	Ben Willson
	0121 222 6586 (H)

	
	ben.willson@colebridge.co.uk


	Aces
	Kate Hughes
	01905 773065(H) 07725 619322 (M)

	
	katehughes82@hotmail.co.uk
 

	Braves
	John Chandler
	0121 745 6271 (H)

	
	john.chandler@tiscali.co.uk


	HQ:  Rear of 73 Colebrook Road, Shirley, Solihull B90 2JZ




	EATHORPE

	GEN SEC
& H

	    Brian Yeates
	632585 (H)

	
	    13 Fosse Way, Princethorpe, Rugby CV23 9QH
    brian.yeates@btinternet.com


	 A
	    Chris Atkins
	02476 372926 (H) 07920 275501 (M)

	
	   chris.n.atkins@birmingham.gov.uk


	 B
	   John Ablett
	02476 466787 (H)

	
	   john.ablett@hmrc.gsi.gov.uk


	 C 
	   Michael Rossington
	02476 411778 (H)  07885 208224 (M)

	
	    m.rossington@gmail.com

	D
	
Ruth Keay
	02476 419547(H)

	
	Ruth.crowe@btinternet.com


	E
	Richard Freeman
	02476 542860 (H)

	
	richard.freeman1@virgin.net


	F
	Corey Hancock
	613279 (H)

	
	c.hancock911@gmail.com


	G
	John Gymer
	8136646 (H)

	
	kentwoodqa@aol.com


	H
	General Secretary


	HQ:  Village Hall, Main Street, Eathorpe, CV33 9DE


	

	ENIGMAS

	GEN SEC
	Malcolm Macfarlane
	07974 649067(M)

	& A
	36 Crown Way, Lillington, Leamington Spa CV32 7SE
mmacfarlane@tabletennisengland.co.uk


	HQ:  L&DTTA HQ, 68 Lewis Road, Radford Semele CV31 1UQ

	


	FARMERS INSURANCE SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB (FISSC)

	GEN SEC
	Mark Kingham                   01789 740473 (H)  01789  455958 (B)

	& A
	9 Nelson Close, Ettington, Warwickshire CV37 7SL
mark_kingham@nfumutual.co.uk (W)
mark.kingham@btconnect.com (H)


	HQ:  FISCC, Knights Lane, Tiddington, Stratford upon Avon CV37 7BZ

























	LILLINGTON FREE CHURCH

	GEN SEC
	Phil John
	811085 (H)  07776 228172 (M)

	
	37 Warwick Road, Southam
philip.john.baggies@gmail.com


	A (OL)
	Tom Brocklehurst
	745794 (H) 07990 556585 (M)

	
	 tommyb9@ntlworld.com


	B (OL)
	Jeff Harris
	777166 (H)

	
	jeffersison@hotmail.com


	C (OL)
	Chris Blowey
	886109 (H)

	
	blowey310@hotmail.com

	D (OL)
	Cherry Matthews
	314539 (H)

	
	cherrylynmatthews@googlemail.com


	E (HQ)
	Dudley Turner
	864429 (H)

	
	dudleyturner@tiscali.co.uk


	F (HQ)
	Lleryn Gardner
	633207 (H)

	
	lleryn@hotmail.com

	G (HQ)
	Nilton Green
	857833 (H)

	
	diandnilton@aol.com


	H (HQ)
	Elaine Bradley
	07745 385232 (M)

	
	elaine.bradley123@hotmail.co.uk


	I (HQ)
	Dan Shaw
	334769 (H)

	
	crazyshaw2907@gmail.com

	J (HQ)
	Jill Weaving
	01789 470975 (H)

	
	jill.weaving@yahoo.co.uk

	K (HQ)
	Miles Wyatt-Smith
	07775 545777 (M)

	
	miles.wyatt-smith@barclays.com

	L (FC)
	Phil Booth
	429607 (H)

	
	philiscoool@live.co.uk

	M (BT)
	Keith Knott
	859725 (H)

	
	knottallen@onetel.com


	N (BT)
	Alison Bray
	01789 264276 (H)

	
	alison.bray@livew.co.uk

	O (FC)
	Richard Hancox		     02476 693819 (H)
richard.hancox@emhighways.co.uk

	P (FC)
	Steve Priest
	614135 (H)

	
	stevepriest@btinternet.com

	Q (FC)
	Ian Beasley
	07798 633536 (M)

	
	ianbeasley@me.com

	R (FC)
	Elaine Bradley
	07745 385232 (M)

	
	elaine.bradley123@hotmail.co.uk

	S (BT)
	Stephanie Goldsmith
	691104 (H)

	
	The.goldsmiths@icloud.com

	T (FC)
	Clare Woodhead
	833238 (H)

	
	caravanclare@gmail.com

	U (BT)
	Emma Briscoe
	01295 770729 (H)

	
	Emma.briscoe2@btinternet.com

	V (FC)
	Gordon Douglas
	512263 (H)

	
	gordon.douglas@nes-limited.com

	

	HQ:
	(OL) The Old Library, Cubbington Road, Lillington

	
	(FC) Free Church Youth Centre, Cubbington Rd, Lillington CV32 7AL

	
	(BT) Bishops Tachbrook School, Kingsley Road, Bishops Tachbrook CV33 9RY

	
	(HQ) L&DTTA HQ, 68 Lewis Road, Radford Semele, CV31 1UQ

	
Lillington Free Church Website: http://lillingtontt.co.uk

	MILLENNIUM 

	GEN SEC
& A
	Rob Warnes
	494093 (H)  07765 542405 (M)

	
	8 Blandford Way, Hampton Magna, Warwick, CV35 8UG
rpwarnes@gmail.com

	
	

	HQ: Mollington Village Hall, Chestnut Road, Mollington, Banbury OX17 1BG







	NOMADS

	GEN SEC
	Andy Davies
	888462 (H)

	& A
	2c Cliffe Road, Leamington Spa CV32 6PD
andydavies001@tiscali.co.uk


	B
	Steve Kurle
	770774 (H)

	
	steve.kurle@ntlworld.com


	HQ:  L&DTTA HQ, 68 Lewis Road, Radford Semele CV31 1UQ




	NORTON LINDSEY AND WOLVERTON 

	GEN SEC
	Gareth Hepworth
	843324 (H)  07867 537391 (M)

	A & B 
	Witchwood, Wolverton Fields, Norton Lindsey CV35 8JN
g.hepworth638@btinternet.com


	HQ: Norton Lindsey Village Hall, Norton Lindsey, Warwickshire CV35 8JL




	
PHOENIX 

	GEN SEC
	Ryan Stockham
	02476 457961 (H)

	
	18 Hepworth Road, Binley, Coventry CV3 2XJ
ryanstockham@yahoo.co.uk


	Okimo
	Gordon Tucker
	07926 033457 (M)

	
	gdtucker@hotmail.co.uk


	HQ:  Rear of:  10 Wyken Grange Road, Wyken, Coventry CV2 3BU




	RUGBY 

	GEN SEC
	Jo Outhwaite
	01788 330189 (H)  07799 650635 (M)

	C & F 
	28A Stanley Road, Rugby CV21 3UE
joouth@aol.com


	A
	Ryan Lines
	01788 330763 (H)  07854 901353 (M)

	
	ryan.lines1994@gmail.com


	B
	Paul Lilley
	633178 (H)  07584 038216 (M)

	
	mandplilley@hotmail.co.uk


	C
	General Secretary


	D
	Mark Wilson
	01327 878149 (H)  07703 190605 (M)

	
	mark@mjaqua.co.uk


	E
	Sam Cafearo
	01788 550700 (H)

	
	karencafearo@talktalk.net 	                07928 572168 (M)


	F
	Karen Buckby                                                  07854 410285 (M)


	G
	Steve Ball
	01788 833024 (H)  07866 6683941 (M)

	
	ballsteven1@sky.co


	HQ: Hill Street Youth and Community Centre, Hill Street, Rugby
        Warwickshire CV21 2NB   

Directions: see www.rugbytabletennisclub.net




	SNITTERFIELD

	GEN SEC 
	Stuart Ayres
	479019 (H)

	& A 
	40 Pickard Street, Warwick CV34 4PT
s.n.a@btinternet.com

	B
	Peter Vale-Humphreys
	01789 842997(H)

	
	Vale_humphreys2@btinternet.com             07752 447517(M)

	HQ:  The Sports Pavilion, Wolverton Road, Snitterfield CV37 0JT  



	ST GEORGES 

	GEN SEC
	Brian Aston
	429398 (H) 07980 831885 (M)

	& C 
	6 Ladycroft, Cubbington, Leamington Spa
 brian_aston@sky.com

	A & B 
	Mark Jackson
	07773 066345 (M)

	
	markjackson999@hotmail.com

	D 
	Richard Grover
	851942 (H)

	
	ttwebmaster2001@yahoo.co.uk

	HQ:   L&DTTA HQ, 68 Lewis Road, Radford Semele CV31 1UQ	
































	WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (WCC)

	GEN SEC
& Eagles
	Pat Woolvin
	01789 264256(H)  738571(B)  07989 318965(M) 

	
	4 Dighton Close, Clifford Chambers, Stratford upon Avon 
CV37 8HL  
pat@woolvin1.plus.com

	Antelopes
	Philip Paine
	772067 (H) 412349 (B)

	
	philpaine@warwickshire.gov.uk

	Bats
	Nilton Green
	857833 (H) 07956 819988 (M)

	
	diandnilton@aol.com

	Crocs
	Doug Lowe		
	02476 304952(H)

	
	douglowe@hotmail.co.uk

	Dingos
	Mark Freeman
	           289129 (H)  07931 930890 (M)

	
	cantes.freeman@gmail.com

	Eagles
	General Secretary
	

	Flounders
	Bernard Hardingham
	    513228 (H)  07966 531228 (M)

	
	bernard.hardingham@btinternet.com
	

	HQ:  WCC Sports Ground (Pavilion), Myton Road, Warwick




	WELLESBOURNE

	GEN SEC
& A
	Gary Stewart 
	01789 2680 0 (H) 07967 698594(M)


	
	10 Swift Road, Stratford upon Avon, CV37 6TS
 garystewart@talk21.com


	HQ:  Ashorne Village Hall, Ashorne, CV35 9DR

	

	WHITNASH SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB

	GEN SEC
A & B 
	Peter Elliott
	02476 542294 (H) 07984 522522 (M)


	
	The Old Post Office, Main Street,  Wolston, 
Coventry CV8 3HJ
 thegrottles@btinternet.com


	HQ:  Whitnash Sports & Social Club, Heathcote Road, Whitnash
          Leamington Spa CV31 2NF



